NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION (VIA TELECOMMUNICATION)

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Thursday, May 27, 2021 - 10:00 AM (DST)

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS (2 Minute Limit per Delegate)
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session presented by Speaker, Seth Damon, 24th Navajo Nation Council. Follow-up discussion on the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021as guidelines have now been provided.
 - 1. BROADBAND INFRASTRUCTURE FOLLOW-UP PRESENTATIONS:
 - a. Navajo Nation Cyber Team
 - b. Navajo Nation Telecommunication Commission
 - c. Choice Wireless (NTUA)
 - d. Sacred Wind
 - e. Frontier Communications
 - f. Navajo Nation Department of Diné Education
 - g. Arcadian Infracom
 - h. Cellular One
 - 2. Questions and Discussion
 - 3. Recommendation(s)
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION

